Legal Notice for Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC

1. Website Ownership and Acceptance of Terms

This website, www.Saucedo HR Solutions.com, is owned and operated by Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC; an HR consulting firm based in Illinois. By accessing or using this Website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree, please refrain from using the Website.

2. Intellectual Property

All content on this Website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC, or its content suppliers and is protected by international copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not copy, reproduce, modify, distribute, or display any content without prior written permission from Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC.

3. Use of Information

The information provided on this Website is for general informational purposes only. Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC, makes no warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information and disclaims liability for errors or omissions. Use of any information or materials on this Website is at your own risk.

4. Limitation of Liability

Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC, shall not be liable for any damages resulting from the use or inability to use the Website, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages, even if advised of the possibility of such damages.

5. External Links

This Website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC, has no control over the content or availability of these sites and does not endorse or take responsibility for any information, products, or services offered on such sites.

6. Privacy Policy

Your use of this Website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. Please review the Privacy Policy carefully.

7. Changes to Legal Notice

Saucedo HR Solutions, LLC reserves the right to modify this legal notice at any time. Changes will be posted on this page, and it is your responsibility to review this notice periodically.

8. Governing Law

This legal notice shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Illinois, United States of America, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

For any questions about this legal notice, please contact us at lisa@saucedohrsolutions.com.